
CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM 

Date: 12/22/2022 

Contract/Lease Control#: C21-3054-WS 

Procurement#: 

Contract/Lease Type: 

Award To/Lessee: 

Owner/Lessor: 

Effective Date: 

Expiration Dale: 

Description of: 

Department: 

Department Monitor: 

Monitor's Telephone#: 

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: 

Closed: 

Cc: BCC RECORDS 

1TB WS 02-21 

CONTRACT 

WHITESELL-GREEN, INC. 

OKALOOSA COUNTY 

03/16/2021 

01/13/2023 

CONSTRUCT OCWS FIELD OFFICES. 

fil 

LITTRELL 

8SO 6Sl 7172 

JLITTRELL@MYOKALOOSA.COM 

mailto:JLITTRELL@MYOKALOOSA.COM


CONTRACT: C21-3054-WS 
WHITESELL-GREEN, INC. 
CONSTRUCT OCWS FIELD OFFICES 
EXPIRES: 01/13/2023 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Dale: 12/21/22 Contract No.: C21-3054-WS Change Order No.: _..:0.::;6__ 

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD Of COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

contractor: White-sell Green Inc. 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

CKIPTION AMOUNT 

Onainal Contract Price: $ 3,369,338.00 

Net chanae by nreviouslv authorized Chance Orders: $ 111,233.54 

Present Contract Price: $ 3,480,571.54 

This Chanae Order will Cadd/deducll: $ 0.00 

New Contract Price: $ 3,480,571.54 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE Qr NUMBER OF PAYS 

Orir>lnal Contract Time: 395 

Orialnal Substantial Comoletion Date: April 1, 2022 

Net channe "'" nrevloustv authorized Channe Orders: 287 

This Chan= Order will ladd/deducfl: 0 

New Contract Time: 682 

New Substantial Comnletion Date: January 13, 2023 

APPROVALS 
::Z":'.::.'7:.:'::~=.. ,~.,, .,,_,. ,_,Jeff L·1ttrell ,,.~....-o,-..c......,..,c

REQUESTED SY: ::-:;::;~:c.:~,.,,"s·•• DATE: 12/22/22 

PROJECT ENGINE~ - DATE: ~1_2..__,_L_i._....-'1_
1
_2._'----~~-

DATE: _.1....i.,"--f/...,i"'z+l'l-Z-='----CONTRACTJORff:" ' AH. de mg,tallYS,gnedbyJeffrey~Hyde 

OWNER: e rey y Date= 2022 ,2 22 12:14.36 _05•00· DATE: ~~ 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the 
owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically
amended in writing, signed by both parties. 

https://12:14.36

